This manual is to be used by
qualified technicians only.
RP - 233E
January 2004
PCK Series Package Air
Conditioners
This manual replaces RP-233D.
REPAIR PARTS

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
3 RP - 233E 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B1368042 BLOWER WHEEL,  9 X 6, CV, CW, 1/2 HUB (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
B1368036 BLOWER WHEEL,  9 X 8, CV, CW, 1/2 HUB (M9, M10, M11)
B1368016 BLOWER WHEEL, 10 X 8, CV, CW,1/2 HUB (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
B92578700 CAPACITOR (30u/5u/370V) (M1, M2)
B94575300 CAPACITOR (35u/5u/370V) (M3, M4)
B94575400 CAPACITOR (35u/5u/440V) (M9)
B94575500 CAPACITOR (40u/5u/370V) (M6)
B92577500 CAPACITOR (40u/5u/440V) (M16)
B92577200 CAPACITOR (45u/5u/370V) (M5)
B945650 CAPACITOR (5u/370V) (M7, M8, M11, M14, M15, M17, M18)
B94575600 CAPACITOR (60u/5u/370V) (M10, M12, M13)
B945652 CAPACITOR, BLOWER (10u/370V) (M4, M6, M8, M18)
B945672 CAPACITOR, BLOWER (12.5u/370V) (M12, M13, M14)
B945650 CAPACITOR, BLOWER (5u/370V) (M1, M2, M15)
B945651 CAPACITOR, BLOWER (7.5u/370V) (M3, M5, M7, M9, M10, M11)
B945653 CAPACTIOR, BLOWER (15u/370V) (M16, M17)
CR22KFPFV930 COMPRESSOR (M2)
CR28KFPFV930 COMPRESSOR (M4)
CR35K6PFV923 COMPRESSOR (M6)
CR35K6TF5923 COMPRESSOR (M8)
CR38K6PFV920 COMPRESSOR (M10)
CR42K6PFV923 COMPRESSOR (M13)
CR42K6TF5920 COMPRESSOR (M15)
ZR57KCPFV950 COMPRESSOR (M16)
Old part # B9266355
ZR57KCTF5930 COMPRESSOR (M17)
Old part # B9266353
B9266219A COMPRESSOR (H23A383ABCA) (M9)
B9266224A COMPRESSOR (H23A383DBLA) (M11)
B9266647A COMPRESSOR (H23A423ABCA) (M12)
B9266679A COMPRESSOR (H23A423DBLA) (M14)
B9266814A COMPRESSOR (H23B223ABCA) (M1)
B9266216A COMPRESSOR (H23B283ABCA) (M3)
B9266657 COMPRESSOR (H25A56QDBEA) (M18)
B9266831A COMPRESSOR (H29B35UABCA) (M5)
B9266865A COMPRESSOR (H29B35UDBLA) (M7)
B1360300 CONTACTOR, 25 AMP, 24V, 2 POLE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M9, M10, M12)
B1360315 CONTACTOR, 25 AMP, 24V, 3 POLE (M7, M8, M11, M13, M14, M17, M18)
B1360301 CONTACTOR, 30 AMP, 24V, 2 POLE (M15)
B1360305 CONTACTOR, 40 AMP, 24V, 2 POLE (M16)
12626-29 EVAPORATOR SERVICE COIL (M1)
12626-30 EVAPORATOR SERVICE COIL (M4)
12626-30 EVAPORATOR SERVICE COIL (M2, M3)
12626-32 EVAPORATOR SERVICE COIL (M12, M13, M14, M15)
12626-33 EVAPORATOR SERVICE COIL (M9, M10, M11)
12626-35 EVAPORATOR SERVICE COIL (M16, M17, M18)
12626-37 EVAPORATOR SERVICE COIL (M5, M6, M7, M8)
B1086756 FAN,CONDENSER 18", 24 PITCH, 3 BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
B1086750 FAN,CONDENSER 22", 24 PITCH, 3 BLADE (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15)
B1086748 FAN,CONDENSER 22", 30 PITCH, 3 BLADE (M16, M17, M18)
B1219212 FILTER DRIER, STEEL, SINGLE-FLOW (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
B1219225 FILTER DRIER, STEEL, SINGLE-FLOW (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
B1314457 FLOWRATOR, 12", 4C, .057 PISTON (M2)
B1314459 FLOWRATOR, 12", 4C, .059 PISTON (M1)
B1314465 FLOWRATOR, 12", 4C, .065 PISTON (M4)
B1314468 FLOWRATOR, 12", 4C, .068 PISTON (M3)
B1314471 FLOWRATOR, 12", 4C, .071 PISTON (M6)
B1314473 FLOWRATOR, 12", 4C, .073 PISTON (M5, M7)
B1314474 FLOWRATOR, 12", 4C, .074 PISTON (M8)
B2114880 FLOWRATOR, 20", 8C, .080 PISTON (M9, M10, M11, M13, M15)
B2114882 FLOWRATOR, 20", 8C, .082 PISTON (M12, M14)

SS-278 SPECIFICATION SHEET
PW-312 WARRANTY
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PCK024-1
M2 - PCK024-1A
M3 - PCK030-1
M4 - PCK030-1A
M5 - PCK036-1
M6 - PCK036-1A
M7 - PCK036-3
M8 - PCK036-3B
M9 - PCK042-1
M10 - PCK042-1A
M11 - PCK042-3
M12 - PCK048-1
M13 - PCK048-1A
M14 - PCK048-3
M15 - PCK048-3A
M16 - PCK060-1
M17 - PCK060-3
M18 - PCK060-4
5 RP - 233E 0Rev.
Outdoor Motor, Coils, and Compressors
21
91
11
7
51
41
61
31
81
11
6RP - 233E 0Rev.
Outdoor Motor, Coils, and Compressors
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FAN,CONDENSER 18", 24 PITCH, 3 BLADE (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
B108675611
FAN,CONDENSER 22", 24 PITCH, 3 BLADE (M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15)
B108675011
FAN,CONDENSER 22", 30 PITCH, 3 BLADE (M16,
M17, M18)
B108674811
MOTOR, COND. FAN, 1/3 HP, 230V, 1075 (M16,
M17)
B1340024821
MOTOR, COND. FAN, 1/3 HP, 460V, 1075 (M18)B1340024921
MOTOR, COND. FAN, 1/4 HP, 230V, 1075 (M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15)
B1340024721
MOTOR, COND. FAN, 1/6 HP, 230V, 1075 (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
B1340025121
FILTER DRIER, STEEL, SINGLE-FLOW (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
B121921231
FILTER DRIER, STEEL, SINGLE-FLOW (M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
B121922531
FORMED COND. INLET GRILLE, 25" (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
B125972541
FORMED COND. INLET GRILLE, 27.5" (M9, M10,

COMPRESSOR (H29B35UDBLA) (M7)B9266865A101
EVAPORATOR SERVICE COIL (M4)12626-30101
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PCK024-1
M2 - PCK024-1A
M3 - PCK030-1
M4 - PCK030-1A
M5 - PCK036-1
M6 - PCK036-1A
M7 - PCK036-3
M8 - PCK036-3B
M9 - PCK042-1
M10 - PCK042-1A
M11 - PCK042-3
M12 - PCK048-1
M13 - PCK048-1A
M14 - PCK048-3
M15 - PCK048-3A
M16 - PCK060-1
M17 - PCK060-3
M18 - PCK060-4
7 RP - 233E 0Rev.
Control Box and Indoor Blower Asm.
61
31
11
21
51
71
41
81
111
121
91
101
8RP - 233E 0Rev.
Control Box and Indoor Blower Asm.
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER 208/230V TO 24V, 40VA, 50-
60 HZ (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17)
B114164311
TRANSFORMER 480V TO 24V, 75VA (M18)B114165311
CONTACTOR, 25 AMP, 24V, 2 POLE (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M9, M10, M12)
B136030021
CONTACTOR, 25 AMP, 24V, 3 POLE (M7, M8,
M11, M13, M14, M17, M18)
B136031521
CONTACTOR, 30 AMP, 24V, 2 POLE (M15)B136030121
CONTACTOR, 40 AMP, 24V, 2 POLE (M16)B136030521
RELAY, BLOWER TIME DELAY 24V COIL B137073831
Order appropriate component as follows (B1370735S for
B1370735 or B1370738 for B1370738
RELAY, ELECTRONIC BLOWER TIME DELAY B1370735S31
Order appropriate component as follows (B1370735S for
B1370735 or B1370738 for B1370738
CAPACITOR (30u/5u/370V) (M1, M2)B9257870041
CAPACITOR (35u/5u/370V) (M3, M4)B9457530041

CUT-OFF, BLOWER, 9 X 6 (M4, M6, M8)764733NS
CUT-OFF, BLOWER, 9 X 6 (M10)764734NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PCK024-1
M2 - PCK024-1A
M3 - PCK030-1
M4 - PCK030-1A
M5 - PCK036-1
M6 - PCK036-1A
M7 - PCK036-3
M8 - PCK036-3B
M9 - PCK042-1
M10 - PCK042-1A
M11 - PCK042-3
M12 - PCK048-1
M13 - PCK048-1A
M14 - PCK048-3
M15 - PCK048-3A
M16 - PCK060-1
M17 - PCK060-3
M18 - PCK060-4
9 RP - 233E 0Rev.
Cabinet Assembly
121
111
101
81
41
91
31
11131
61
21
71
131
51
10RP - 233E 0Rev.
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PANEL-SERVICE PORT 162370811
PANEL-PARTITION (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15)
417950021
PANEL-PARTITION (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8)
417950121
PANEL-PARTITION (M16, M17, M18)417950221
DRAIN PAN ASM., MED/LRG (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
4111601S31
DRAIN PAN ASM., SMALL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8)
4111600S31

M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
4179701121
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PCK024-1
M2 - PCK024-1A
M3 - PCK030-1
M4 - PCK030-1A
M5 - PCK036-1
M6 - PCK036-1A
M7 - PCK036-3
M8 - PCK036-3B
M9 - PCK042-1
M10 - PCK042-1A
M11 - PCK042-3
M12 - PCK048-1
M13 - PCK048-1A
M14 - PCK048-3
M15 - PCK048-3A
M16 - PCK060-1
M17 - PCK060-3
M18 - PCK060-4
11 RP - 233E 0Rev.